

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 43 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2090 OF 2022

Foram Sachin ParikhPETITIONER

V/S

Sneha Parag ShrofRESPONDENT

Mr. Viqar Rajqurau a/w Azeem Khan for the Defendant .

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)